CORRECTED

Attorney Docket No. 21751-003000US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Anthony A. Apodaca	Name						
Mark T. VandeWettering	: Pixar						
Larry I. Gritz	Internal Address:n/a						
April 21, 1998	Street 1200 Fork Avenue						
Execution Date(s)	Address: 1200 Park Avenue						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:							
	City: Emeryville						
Assignment Merger Change of Name							
Security Agreement	State: CA						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 94608						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License							
Other Re-record to correct assignee name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	6,300,956, issued on 10/09/2001						
Additional numbers attac							
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Stephen Y. Pang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center,	Enclosed						
Eighth Floor	None required (government Interest not affecting title)						
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information						
State: California Zip; 94111-3834	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number:_(415) 576-0200	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430						
Fax Number: (650) 326-2400	Authorized User Name						
Email Address: syp@townseind.com							
9. Signature:	October <u>29</u> , 2004						
Stephen Y. Pang	Date Total number of pages including cover 8						
Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,575 Sheet, attachments, and documents:							

60338992 v1

CH \$40.00 201430 6300956

OCT.29.2004 3:57PM TTC-PA 650-326-2422 NO.966 P.5/11

Box 1 Additional Names:

Name: Mark T. VandeWettering

Address: 10944 San Pablo Avenue, Apt. 721

El Cerrito, CA 94530

Name: Larry I. Gritz

Address: 665 Old Quarry Road, North

Larkspur, CA 90939

275 321 [Rev_2/02]

PATRICK O'CONNELL, Alameda County Clerk-Recorder

	1106 Madison Stree Oakland, CA 94607 Telept				OCT 2	29 2002	
			/	JIPE		NELL County Cler	b
	E REVERSE SIDE FOR INST	newal Filing	, 	<u></u>)		BEEL, County Ofer	r. L.
- 7	First Filing		4 <i>06</i>	Og 200, Sh B	Y. ///	Depu	t ý
29	00 FOR FIRST BUSINESS NAME ON STAT	EMENT /		200 4	1-11		
5 7	00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL BUSINESS NA			-10K	ν <i>[]</i>		·
	ON SAME STATEMENT AND DOING BUTHE SAME LOCATION	ISINESS AI	Y	MOEMARY	//	2041	~v 7
	00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL OWNER AFTE				/ FILE N	10 3246	<u>'//</u>
FIC	CTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STAT	EMENT - PLEASE	TYPE	OR PRINT LE	SIBLY/FIRMLY	IN BLACK INK	
	FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME(S)						
1	Pixar Animation Studios	<u> </u>		· -			. —
8	Street Address of Principal place of Busines	ss (PO Box not accepte	rple) **	City Emeryville	State CA	94608	Zφ
	1200 Park Avenue			Emery viate	V1-		
	Mating Address (Optional)	. •		City	State		Zıp
	1-1	_					
¢	(1) Full Name of Registrant, however, It	Registrant Is n	-	(2) Full Name of R	egletrant ***.		
	Corporation, show Corporation name	• ***					
	Pixar Residence Street Address (PO Box not a	esentable)		Residence Street A	ddress (P.O. Box	not acceptable)	
	1200 Park Avnenue	(CCC)					
	1200 Park Aviiende						7-
	City State		Zip	City	State	1	Zip
	Emeryville CA	94608		///	have plate of more	oorstoo)	<u> </u>
	(If a corporation, show state of incorporation) California			(If a corporation, show state of incorporation)			
				(A) 5 - 11 M			
	3 Full Name of Registrant ***			4 Full Name of R	lediznaur		
		<u> </u>					
	Residence Street Address (PO Box not acceptable)			Residence Street Address (P.O. Box not acceptable)			
	I						
	City State		Zıp	City	State		Zip
	<u></u>						
(If a corporation, show state of incorporation)				(If a corporation, show state of incorporation)			
	<u></u>	<u>-</u> -					
D				irmited partnership		rporated association of partnership	101 H21
	conducted by """ husband and wife	☐ a business trust		general partnership nited liability company	_	•	
E					·	•	
•	The registrant commenced to transact to	usiness under the fiction	sud aud	iness name or name	s listed above on	1995	
	☐ Registrant has not yet begun to transac	t business under the fict	titious b	Usiness name or han	nas ksted	(date)	
	lectare that all information in this statement is			NOTICE - THIS FI	CTITIOUS BUSIN	IESS NAME STATEM	ENT EXPIRES
1	int who declares as true information which highly of a crime)	e or she knows to be is	ise	FIVE YEARS FROM	M THE DATE IT V A NEW STATE	vas filed in the o Ment must be fi	LED BEFORE
la i	guity or a crime y			THAT TIME The I	hing of this state:	ment does not of itse	if authoriz e the
┰	HIS STATEMENT WAS FILED WITH	THE COUNTY CLE	₹.	use in this state of	a fictitious busine	ess name in violation mon law (see Section	of the rights of
RE Th	ECORDER OF ALAMEDA COUNTY ON THE FILE STAMP ABOVE	HE DATE INDICATED	BY	Business and Profe		HILLINGW (BEE SECOUT)	THE PERSON OF STREET
FI			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2 Vil registrant is a co	orporation, officer	signs below	
[]	This is to certify that this is a true copy of the document on file in this office.			Separation Name P1X8Y Separation Name P1X8Y Separation Name P1X8Y			
]							
1			_	Type of Dett Discore	Shelli		
1	I Time or Dani Name			About All the section of the section of the			

COUNTY RECORDER
ALAMEDA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

Copy 1 - Clark's Copy

PATENT REEL: 015312 FRAME: 0453

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventors:

Anthony A. Apodaca Mark T. VandeWettering Larry I. Gritz

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled STOCHASTIC LEVEL OF DETAIL IN COMPUTER ANIMATION the specification of which was filed on March 17, 1998 and assigned Serial No. 09/040,175;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Pixar Animation Studios; a California corporation, having a place of business at 1001 West Cutting Boulevard, Richmond, California 94804-2028, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Pixar Animation Studios, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has

PATENT REEL: 015312 FRAME: 0454

AB970910,070 Docket No. 19536-701-00 US been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the dates indicated below.

Anthony A. Apodaca

Date:

Mark T. VandeWettering

Date:

Larry I. Gritz

Date:

21 Apr 98